Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorn				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No. 135660				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Ulrich GERBER Juergen FINTER Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	S 2	SIKA T ZUGEF	address of received the contract of the contra	OGY AG			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B. A	dditional	lress(es) attached?]Yes ⊠ No				
		Assignment	Merger	ļ				•			
		Security Agreement Other	Change of Name								
	В.	Execution Date: December 5.	, 2008	:							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/9	990,337		B. P	atent No.((s)				
,	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
	C. Title of Application: AMINO GROUP-TERMINAL VISCOSIFIERS, RESULTANT PRODUCTS AND USES THEREOF										
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom c cerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	6.	Total n	umber of	applications ar	nd patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.				Account No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.			
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	20-4850 i-6400	8.			payment or char number 15-046	rge any underpayment to 61.			
				,,,,,,							
9.	To to original states or the states of the s	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliginal document. tes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 auel T. Dangremond, Registration	Thoyammu.		rue and e		nd any attached				

PATENT REEL: 022013 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ulrich GERBER	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Juergen FINTER					
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	or mechanical							
		(4)	To a considerable and the constant of the cons					
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of on h of the undersigned, each unders	ie dollar (\$1,00) a: signed agrees to as	nd other good and valuable sign, and hereby does assi	e consideration paid gn, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, SWITZERLAND					
		the ent inventi contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) a fire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate mation, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination of	Juited States of An ant including any a , substitute and rei	nerica as defined in 35 U.S. nd all provisional, non-prov ssue application(s), and all	C. §100, in the /isional, divisional, Letters Patent.		
(11)	Insert	(11)	AND LIGHT THERESON					
	Identification		THE COLO THE PROPERTY.		····	-		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 135660					
		•	ich the undersigned has (have) ex					
			n date herewith or		радели да да с	outes of the first		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/990,	337			
	filed applications	filed	December 18, 2	008	·			
any appline Assi, claims of the Assi, claims of the Assing a claim and a claim a c	lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	s to executivision the nobtaining to executional Cony s to perform the distance and s from said therein as a ding on ly grants the	ite all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue app age evidence and going forward wite all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which may	olication based the tith such interferen perform any act will Property or similar be necessary to o U.S. Patent and Thee, as Assignee cuted, and will not igns and legal rep. LC the power to it.	reon, for the invention, and the high may be necessary in a sar agreements. It is a said and the high maintain or confirm frademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and deexecute, any agreements in resentatives.	d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith,		
	an withese whereon, execut	CU DY UIC	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unders				
Date _	05/12/ 08		Inventor Signature _	7	6.40			
Date _	05/12/08		Inventor Signature _	- twoen		(SEAL)		
Date _			Juventor Signature	CRE 1:	Garber			
Date _								
Date _								
Pate _								
)ate _								
Pate _			Inventor Signature	··		(SEAL)		
either, t	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign her	e; 🧳		utside the U.S.A. If		
ate _	5/12/01		Witness	di-	fercus / X			
nte	05112/08		Witness	_	' ////7	<u>a</u>		

PATENT

REEL: 022013 FRAME: 0399